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COMMUNICATION OF THE OVERALL AMOUNT OF VOTING RIGHTS
(drafted pursuant to article 85-bis, paragraph 4-bis, of Consob Regulation 11971 / 14 May 1999)

Bologna, 03 January 2020 — The following table contains the data concerning the shares outstanding

and the number of voting rights representing the share capital as at 31 December 2019.

Updated situation Previous situation

Number of shares
constituting the
Share capital

Number of
voting rights

Number of shares
constituting the
Share capital

Number of
voting rights

Total,
of which:

1.489.538.745

2.251.438.785

1.489.538.745

2.251.436.801

Ordinary shares
(regular dividend
rights: 01.01.2019) —
cod. ISIN
1T0001250932

Current coupon: n. 18

727.638.705

727.638.705

727.640.689

727.640.689

Ordinary shares with
increased voting rights
(regular dividend
rights: 01.01.2019) —
cod. ISIN
IT0005159972

Current coupon: n. 18

761.900.040

1.523.800.080

761.898.056

1.523.796.112




