

press release Bologna, 03 January 2020

COMMUNICATION OF THE OVERALL AMOUNT OF VOTING RIGHTS

(drafted pursuant to article 85-bis, paragraph 4-bis, of Consob Regulation 11971 / 14 May 1999)

Bologna, 03 January 2020 – The following table contains the data concerning the shares outstanding

and the number of voting rights representing the share capital as at 31 December 2019.

	Updated situation		Previous situation	
	Number of shares constituting the Share capital	Number of voting rights	Number of shares constituting the Share capital	Number of voting rights
Total, of which:	1.489.538.745	2.251.438.785	1.489.538.745	2.251.436.801
Ordinary shares (regular dividend rights: 01.01.2019) – cod. ISIN IT0001250932	727.638.705	727.638.705	727.640.689	727.640.689
Current coupon: n. 18				
Ordinary shares with increased voting rights (regular dividend rights: 01.01.2019) – cod. ISIN IT0005159972	761.900.040	1.523.800.080	761.898.056	1.523.796.112
Current coupon: n. 18				